Don Stubbing Trophy (Best Nett) Qualifying Round
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1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Ramage, Jack
Ramage, Jack
Dickens, Ron
Clemance, P
Wilding, Broughton
Mortland, Colin
Bristow, T
Robinson, Jim
Slight, Jack
Smaller, Colin
Shields, Hatty
Walker, Gordon
McGhie, Robin
Addis, Neil
Taylor, Ray
Maule, Derek
Burgess, John
Fraser, Keith
Edmonds, Gordon
Tooby, Donald
Tee, Mike
Newport, Mike
Donaldson, John
McGhie, Robin
Stratford, lan
Murphy, Spud
Alexander, James
TBA

Bezer, Rex
Fraser, Dick
Symons, Howard

Omanu

Mt Maunganui
Wanganui
Waitangi
Springfield
Stratford
Kawhia
Cambridge

Mt Maunganui
Stewart Alexander
Omanu
Kaikohe
Auckland
Inglewood
Tirau
Wanganui
Wanganui
Whakatane
Carterton
Waitemata
Kawhia
Stewart Alexander
Castlepoint
Omokoroa

Otumoetai
Taupo
Cambridge



