

Don Stubbing Trophy (Best Nett) Qualifying Round

1	1988	Ramage, Jack	
2	1989	Ramage, Jack	
3	1990	Dickens, Ron	Omanu
4	1991	Clemance, P	
5	1992	Wilding, Broughton	Mt Maunganui
6	1993	Mortland, Colin	Wanganui
7	1994	Bristow, T	Waitangi
8	1995	Robinson, Jim	Springfield
9	1996	Slight, Jack	Stratford
10	1997	Smaller, Colin	Kawhia
11	1998	Shields, Hatty	Cambridge
12	1999	Walker, Gordon	Mt Maunganui
13	2000	McGhie, Robin	Stewart Alexander
14	2001	Addis, Neil	Omanu
15	2002	Taylor, Ray	Kaikohe
16	2003	Maule, Derek	Auckland
17	2004	Burgess, John	Inglewood
18	2005	Fraser, Keith	Tirau
19	2006	Edmonds, Gordon	Wanganui
20	2007	Tooby, Donald	Wanganui
21	2008	Tee, Mike	Whakatane
22	2009	Newport, Mike	Carterton
23	2010	Donaldson, John	Waitemata
24	2011	McGhie, Robin	Kawhia
25	2012	Stratford, Ian	Stewart Alexander
26	2013	Murphy, Spud	Castlepoint
27	2014	Alexander, James	Omokoroa
28	2015	TBA	
29	2016	Bezer, Rex	Otumoetai
30	2017	Fraser, Dick	Taupo
31	2018	Symons, Howard	Cambridge
32	2019		
33	2020		